Incident Date Report Number

1/4/2026

1/4/2026

1/4/2026
1/4/2026
1/4/2026

1/4/2026

1/4/2026
1/4/2026
1/4/2026
1/4/2026

1/4/2026

1/4/2026

1/4/2026

1/4/2026
1/4/2026

1/4/2026
1/4/2026
1/4/2026

1/4/2026

1/4/2026

1/4/2026

RMP26-000018

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR
4000 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

2200 BLOCK CEDAR ST
4500 BLOCK WEBER DR
APPROX LOC: 2641
KIRCHOFF RD

1600 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

1300 BLOCK MEIJER DR
2400 BLOCK GOLF RD
3800 BLOCK GOLF RD
2600 BLOCK

BROOKWOOD WAY DR

2300 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

1900 BLOCK PLUM
GROVE RD

3400 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

4700 BLOCK BARKER AVE
4700 BLOCK TEONIA
WOODS DR

2600 BLOCK SOUTH ST

2200 BLOCK CEDAR ST
APPROX LOC: 3338

KIRCHOFF RD

2600 BLOCK
BROOKWOOD WAY DR

3400 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR

Incident
ALARM
PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK
DOMESTIC

PARKING COMPLAINT
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

CHECK FOR WELL BEING

ALARM

Disposition
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH ARREST

CITATION ISSUED
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

1/5/2026 7:17:33 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

1/4/2026

1/4/2026
1/4/2026
1/4/2026

1/4/2026

1/4/2026

1/4/2026
1/4/2026

1/4/2026

1/4/2026
1/4/2026

1/4/2026

1/4/2026
1/4/2026
1/4/2026

1/4/2026

1/4/2026
1/4/2026
1/4/2026

1/4/2026
1/4/2026

RMP26-000019

RMP26-000020

RMP26-000024
RMP26-000024

RMP26-000021

RMP26-000022

0 BLOCK POCASSET ON
ASBURY

2800 BLOCK ST JAMES ST
1300 BLOCK MEIJER DR
APPROX LOC:3204
THRUSH LN

3200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

3300 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

5600 BLOCK ASTOR LN
3400 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

APPROX LOC:1401
ROHLWING RD

DOVE CT/PARK ST
APPROX LOC:3104 EAST
FRONTAGE RD

3400 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

3400 BLOCK FREMONT ST
3400 BLOCK FREMONT ST

2700 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

2300 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR
2600 BLOCK FLICKER LN

2300 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

4700 BLOCK CALVERT DR
1300 BLOCK MEIJER DR

AMBULANCE CALL

AMBULANCE CALL
CHECK FOR WELL BEING
WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER

911 INFO CALL

ACCIDENT

SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT
AMBULANCE CALL

WIRELESS 911 INFO

ANIMAL COMPLAINT
WIRELESS 911 INFO

SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT

OUTSIDE RINGER
OUTSIDE RINGER
ACCIDENT

MAN WITH GUN

SUICIDAL SUBJECT
AMBULANCE CALL
SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT

AMBULANCE CALL
INFO

REPORT WITH ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

1/5/2026 7:17:33 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
1/4/2026 RMP26-000023 2400 BLOCK YARROW LN CHILD CUSTODY DISPUTE REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/4/2026 APPROX LOC: 5634 TRAFFIC STOP
MEADOWBROOK
INDUSTRIAL CT
1/4/2026 2300 BLOCK ALGONQUIN PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RD
1/4/2026 3400 BLOCK FREMONT ST OUTSIDE RINGER
1/4/2026 3400 BLOCK FREMONT ST INSIDE ODOR INVESTIGATION
1/4/2026 BIESTERFIELD RD / RT53 SPECIAL

1/5/2026 7:17:33 AM



