



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
1/4/2026		4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/4/2026		4000 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/4/2026		2200 BLOCK CEDAR ST	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/4/2026		4500 BLOCK WEBER DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/4/2026		APPROX LOC: 2641 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/4/2026		1600 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/4/2026		1300 BLOCK MEIJER DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/4/2026		2400 BLOCK GOLF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/4/2026		3800 BLOCK GOLF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/4/2026		2600 BLOCK BROOKWOOD WAY DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/4/2026		2300 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/4/2026		1900 BLOCK PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/4/2026		3400 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/4/2026		4700 BLOCK BARKER AVE	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/4/2026	RMP26-000018	4700 BLOCK TEONIA WOODS DR	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH ARREST
1/4/2026		2600 BLOCK SOUTH ST	PARKING COMPLAINT	CITATION ISSUED
1/4/2026		2200 BLOCK CEDAR ST	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/4/2026		APPROX LOC: 3338 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/4/2026		2600 BLOCK BROOKWOOD WAY DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/4/2026		3400 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
1/4/2026		4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
1/4/2026		0 BLOCK POCASSET ON ASBURY	AMBULANCE CALL	
1/4/2026		2800 BLOCK ST JAMES ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
1/4/2026	RMP26-000019	1300 BLOCK MEIJER DR	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	REPORT WITH ARREST
1/4/2026		APPROX LOC:3204 THRUSH LN	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/4/2026		3200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	911 INFO CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/4/2026	RMP26-000020	3300 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/4/2026		5600 BLOCK ASTOR LN	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
1/4/2026		3400 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
1/4/2026		APPROX LOC:1401 ROHLWING RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/4/2026		DOVE CT / PARK ST	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	
1/4/2026		APPROX LOC:3104 EAST FRONTAGE RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/4/2026		3400 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/4/2026	RMP26-000024	3400 BLOCK FREMONT ST	OUTSIDE RINGER	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/4/2026	RMP26-000024	3400 BLOCK FREMONT ST	OUTSIDE RINGER	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/4/2026		2700 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	ACCIDENT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/4/2026	RMP26-000021	2300 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	MAN WITH GUN	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/4/2026	RMP26-000022	4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR	SUICIDAL SUBJECT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/4/2026		2600 BLOCK FLICKER LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
1/4/2026		2300 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
1/4/2026		4700 BLOCK CALVERT DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
1/4/2026		1300 BLOCK MEIJER DR	INFO	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
1/4/2026	RMP26-000023	2400 BLOCK YARROW LN	CHILD CUSTODY DISPUTE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/4/2026		APPROX LOC: 5634 MEADOWBROOK INDUSTRIAL CT	TRAFFIC STOP	
1/4/2026		2300 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/4/2026		3400 BLOCK FREMONT ST	OUTSIDE RINGER	
1/4/2026		3400 BLOCK FREMONT ST	INSIDE ODOR INVESTIGATION	
1/4/2026		BIESTERFIELD RD / RT53	SPECIAL	